CH \$90.00 1426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BFCB Acquisition, LLC		06/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyle's Famous Corned Beef, LLC
Street Address:	8700 Monrovia, Suite 310
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426703	ROYAL ROUND
Registration Number:	0914134	
Registration Number:	0853746	BOYLE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: bcipdocketing@bryancave.com
Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar/BRYAN CAVE LLP
Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation 4#page1.tif source=Recordation 4#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0121

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BFCB ACQUISITION,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BFCB ACQUISITION, LLC" TO
"BOYLE'S FAMOUS CORNED BEEF, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

6025276 8100 SR# 20174828738

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VI SK

Authentication: 202736825

Date: 06-19-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0122

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 06/19/2017
FILED 04:59 PM 06/19/2017
SR 20174828738 - File Number 6025276

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Tradic of Edition	Liability Company:	BFCB Acquisition, LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
The name of	the limited li	lability company is Boyle
Famous Corne		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF the under	signed have avanuted this Carticate
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the under	signed have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS WI the 19+10	HEREOF, the under	signed have executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS WI he 9+1^	HEREOF, the under	June, A.D. 2017
IN WITNESS WI he 19th	day of	June, A.D. 2017
IN WITNESS WI	day ofBy:	2618

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/10/2017